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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting
oral argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before
Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court.
Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for
a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have
filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case,
counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the
calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing
at oral argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the
“ Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in
the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the
Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party
proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8d.uscourts.gov

The following visiting judges will sit with the court during the February session:

*The Honorable Ralph R. Erickson *The Honorable James E. Gritzner
Chief, U.S. District Judge Senior, U.S. District Judge
Fargo, North Dakota Des Moines, Iowa


http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

15-1408

15-1249

15-1169

15-1158

15-1050

15-1037

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, *ERICKSON

15-1499

15-3199

15-2506

15-2622
15-2624

15-3039

14-3698

15-2448

DIVISION 1
Courtroom 5A

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2016

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, COLLOTON

MN

NI

NI

NI

NI

NI

MN

NI

NI

NI
NI

SI

United States v. Phillip Sadler
United States v. Billy Thorne
United States v. Jacob Brisbin
United States v. Frank Young
United States v. Donquavious Davis

United States v. Emmanuel Newman

Joel Munt v. Kent Grandlienard
United States v. Federal Public Defender
United States v. Cedric McDonald

United States v. Carole Hinders, et al.
United States v. Carole Hinders, et al.

United States v. Thomas Zavesky

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, BEAM, KELLY

SD

Automated Matching Systems
Exchange v. United States Securities
and Exchange Commission, et al.
Automated Matching Systems
Exchange v. United States Securities
and Exchange Commission, et al.

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG
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WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION 1
Courtroom 5A

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, *ERICKSON

14-3723

15-2489

15-2657

15-2688

15-2770

SI

MN

MN

NI

SI

Charles Cullor v. John Baldwin, et al.

Unity Healthcare, et al. v. Meridian
Services, et al.

Timothy Olmsted v. Saint Paul Public
Schools

United States v. Kenneth Jefferson

United States v. Dirk Notman

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, SHEPHERD

15-1692

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

NI

United States v. Jeremiah Wroblewski

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, *GRITZNER

15-2106

15-1617

15-1583

15-2334
15-2405

15-2814

ND

ND

NE

ND

Corrie Burckhard, et al. v. BNSF
Railway Company, et al.

Margo Kronberg v. Oasis Petroleum
North America, et al.

United States v. Rakesh Hirani

Kip M. Kaler v. Louie Slominski
Kip M. Kaler v. Louie Slominski

John Finstad, et al. v. Beresford
Bancorporation, et al.
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15
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FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2016 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, *GRITZNER

15-2341
15-2369

15-2739

15-3070

15-2115

15-2150
15-2151

SD
SD

SD

MN

NE

SD
SD

DIVISION 1
Courtroom 5A

United States v. Wesley Running Shield
United States v. Michael Alford

United States v. Cody James
Horse Looking

United States v. Akram Muhammad
United States v. Thomas Schropp

United States v. Stoney End of Horn
United States v. Stoney End of Horn

15

10

10

15

15



15-1278

15-1262
15-1994

15-1324

15-1034

14-1977

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

15-2052

15-2465

15-2211

15-2299

15-2046

DIVISION 11
Courtroom 5B

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2016

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, BEAM, KELLY

MN

MN
MN

MN

ND

United States v. Timothy Gray, Jr.

United States v. Tony Robinson
United States v. Tanka Tetzlaff

Elianaise Mervil v. Loretta E. Lynch
United States v. Keniko Bland

Charles Odom v. Kenan Kaizer

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, BEAM, KELLY

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Jonathan Truong v. Ahmad Hassan, et al.
John Gilmore v. City of Minneapolis, et al.

Minnesota Nurses Association v. North
Memorial Health Care, et al.

Jerome Davis v. Warden Kent
Grandlienard

Jason Procknow v. Hugh Curry, et al.

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

15

15

15

15

15



DIVISION 11
Courtroom 5B

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, BEAM, KELLY

15-2042 SI Lucas Hernandez v. Bridgestone
Americas Tire Operations
15-2428  SI Lucas Hernandez v. Bridgestone

Americas Tire Operations

15-2333 NI Larry Schaefer, et al. v. Dale
Putnam, et al.

15-2482 MN Patrick A. Dadd v. Anoka
County, et al.

15-2645 MN Maria Amplatz v. Country Mutual
Insurance Company

15-1968 NE Bamford v. Regent Insurance Company

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2016 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, BEAM, KELLY

15-2123 MN Richland / Wilkin Joint Powers
Authority, et al. v. Fargo-Moorhead
Flood Diversion Board of Authority, et al.

15-2664 NI Susan Parks v. Ariens Company

15-2202 NI Bruhn Farms Joint Venture v. Fireman's
Fund Insurance Company

15-2757 NI East lowa Plastics v. P1

15-2461 MN United States v. Sean Meadows
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15
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FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2016 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

15-1716

15-2083

15-2447

15-2576

15-1983

DIVISION 11
Courtroom 5B

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, BEAM, KELLY

NE

MN

MN

SD

NE

United States v. John Ways, Jr.

United States v. Christopher Strong, Sr.
United States v. Michael Lindsey
United States v. Cody Nowak

Kent Bernbeck v. John A. Gale
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15

15

15



